TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/19/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alternative Apparel, Inc.		05/19/2008	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alternative Apparel, Inc.	
Street Address:	1650 Indian Brook Way	
Internal Address:	Building 200	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30093	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3280836	ALTERNATIVE
Serial Number:	77349261	ALTERNATIVE
Serial Number:	77979590	ALTERNATIVE
Registration Number:	3054396	ALTERNATIVE APPAREL
Registration Number:	3886589	ALTERNATIVE EARTH
Registration Number:	3145012	COP A FEEL
Serial Number:	77314360	FOR FREE-THINKING PEOPLE
Serial Number:	85360506	MAKE A DIFFERENCE WITH WHAT YOU WEAR
Serial Number:	85383374	FLEECE NAVIDAD
Serial Number:	85366754	
Serial Number:	85366499	ALTERNATIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004630 FRAME: 0105

900202669

 Fax Number:
 (404)252-0970

 Phone:
 404-252-0900

 Email:
 jeff@sladlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey B. Sladkus, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1827 Powers Ferry Road

Address Line 2: Building 6, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey B. Sladkus
Signature:	/Jeffrey B. Sladkus/
Date:	09/21/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Alternative Merger#page1.tif source=Alternative Merger#page2.tif source=Alternative Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004630 FRAME: 0106

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, **Karen C Handel**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 05/19/2008. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

ALTERNATIVE APPAREL, INC., a Delaware Non-Qualifying Entity

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

ALTERNATIVE APPAREL, INC., a Georgia Profit Corporation

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on May 19, 2008



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Heren CHandel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004630 FRAME: 0107

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ALTERNATIVE APPAREL, INC. (a Georgia corporation) WITH AND INTO ALTERNATIVE APPAREL, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the undersigned business entities certify the following:

I.

The names of the corporations proposing to merge and the name of the states under the laws of which such entities are organized are as follows:

Name of Business Entity

State of Formation

Alternative Apparel, Inc.

Georgia

Alternative Apparel, Inc.

Delaware

II.

An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") was duly approved by the Shareholders of each of the Corporations which are parties to the merger.

III.

ALTERNATIVE APPAREL, INC., a Delaware corporation, shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), the certificate of incorporation of Alternative Apparel, Inc., a Delaware corporation, immediately prior to the merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, and the Surviving Corporation shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware.

IV.

Pursuant to Section 14-2-1105.1(b) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, a Notice of Merger, and payment therefor, has been filed with the *Marietta Daily Journal*, said newspaper being the official organ of the county where the registered office of the merging corporation was located prior to such merger. The *Marietta Daily Journal* has

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004630 FRAME: 0108

been instructed to file a Notice of Merger one (1) day per week for two (2) consecutive weeks.

V.

The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 1650 Indian Brook Way, Suite 500, Norcross, Gwinnett County, Georgia 30093; and, a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any Corporation that is a party to the merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Alternative Apparel, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officers, all as of the 19th day of May, 2008.

ALTERNATIVE APPAREL, INC.

By:

Gregory Alterman President

(461711)

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS

2008 MAY 19 PM 2: 54

2